STATE OF CALIFORNIA - DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES

SCOID:5160-32473-A1
STANDARD AGREEMENT - AMENDMENT

STD 213A (Rev. 4/2020) AGREEMENT NUMBER AMENDMENT NUMBER Purchasing Authority Number
[] CHECK HERE IF ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE ATTACHED26 ~ PAGES 32473 1

1. This Agreement is entered into between the Contracting Agency and the Contractor named below:

CONTRACTING AGENCY NAME

Department of Rehabilitation

CONTRACTOR NAME

Tahoe Truckee Unified School District

2. The term of this Agreement is:

START DATE

September 1, 2024, or Upon Approval, whichever date is later
THROUGH END DATE

June 30, 2027

3. The maximum amount of this Agreement after this Amendment is:
$243,576.00

4. The parties mutually agree to this amendment as follows. All actions noted below are by this reference made a part of the Agreement and
incorporated herein:

The purpose of this amendment is to increase funding to the DOR Student Services Budget. Funding increases are reflected in adjustments in operating
expenses, the addition and removal of personnel line-items. The adjustment of operating expenses are also included. The amount of the agreement is
increasing from $202,98000 to $243,576.00, a total increase of $40,596.000. The Scope of Work (Exhibit A.1), Service Budget and Service Budget

Narrative (Exhibit B.1) have been updated to reflect the changes made to this agreement. Exhibit D has been updated to include GENAI TEHCNOLOGY
USE AND REPORTING language.

The effective date of this amendment is September 1, 2024 or Upon Approval, whichever date is later
All other terms and conditions shall remain the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THIS AGREEMENT HAS BEEN EXECUTED BY THE PARTIES HERETO.

CONTRACTOR
CONTRACTOR NAME (if other than an individual, state whether a corporation, partnership, etc.)
Tahoe Truckee Unified School District

CONTRACTOR BUSINESS ADDRESS aTy STATE  |ZIP
11603 Donner Pass Road Truckee CA 96161
PRINTED NAME OF PERSON SIGNING TITLE

Mrs. Kerstin Kramer Superintendent Chief Learning Officer
CONTRACTOR AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE DATE SIGNED

Page 1 of 2




STATE OF CALIFORNIA - DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES
STANDARD AGREEMENT - AMENDMENT

SCOID:5160-32473-A1

STD 213A (Rev. 4/2020) AGREEMENT NUMBER AMENDMENT NUMBER Purchasing Authority Number
CHECK HERE IF ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE ATTACHED26 ~ PAGES 32473 1
STATE OF CALIFORNIA
CONTRACTING AGENCY NAME
Department of Rehabilitation
CONTRACTING AGENCY ADDRESS ary STATE  |ZIP
721 Capitol Mall Sacramento CA 95814
PRINTED NAME OF PERSON SIGNING TITLE
CONTRACTING AGENCY AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE DATE SIGNED

CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES APPROVAL

EXEMPTION (If Applicable)

Page 2 of 2




